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STATEMENT of Expenditure under respective heads during 1902-1903. 

Department of Militia and Defence. 

Amount. 

By statute— 
Pay of General Officer, Adjucant General and Q.M. General 

By vote— 
Pay of staff, Permanent Corps and Active Militia, including allowances 
Halifax Provisional Garrison 
Annual drill and musketry, clothing and stores 
Salaries and wages of civil employees 
Military properties, works and buildings 
Provisions, supplies and remounts 
Transport and freight 
Grants in aid of artillery and rifle associations and bands and military 

institutes 
Miscellaneous and unforeseen contingences 
Royal Military College of Canada, 
Dominion Arsenal 
Defences, Esquimalt, B. C 
Capital account—Arms, ammunition, defences 

,i Rifle ranges 
• „ Defences, Esquimalt, B.C., purchase of land 

H Rifles 
Coronation contingent 

Supplementary votes— 
For land adjoining drill hall, Hamilton 
Royal review transport 
Lt. -Col. Cole, reimbursement legal costs 
Christie & Pufford, w;rk on drill hall, Victoria 
Gunner Wilson, work on Central Rifle Range, B. C 
Sundry gratuities 

11,200 

Total expenditure 

By vote— 
Pensions—Militia, Rebellion 1885. 

,i Militia, Fenian Raid . . . 

By statute— 
Pensions—Militia, Upper Canada Rebellion, 1837-1838. 

Revenue. 

Casual 
Ammunition, stores and clothing . 
Rents 
Miscellaneous 
Royal Military College 

392,183 
131,258 
616,872 
94,994 

189,374 
129,896 
39,091 

37,988 
23,890 
75,006 

149,998 
111,944 
299,689 
64,165 
1,398 

62,972 
62,630 

6,000 
1.037 
1,351 

60 
173 
472 

2,503,639 

18,188 
2,267 

20,485 

360 

483 
10,118 
3,894 
3,825 

23,955 

42,274 


