Statement of Expenditure under respective heads during 1902-1903. *Department of Militia and Defence.

	Amount.
	\$
By statute— Pay of General Officer, Adjusant General and Q.M. General	11,200
By vote— Pay of staff, Permanent Corps and Active Militia, including allowances Halifax Provisional Garrison. Annual drill and musketry, clothing and stores. Salaries and wages of civil employees. Military properties, works and buildings Provisions, supplies and remounts. Transport and freight.	392,183 131,256 616,872 94,994 189,374 129,896 39,091
Grants in aid of artillery and rifle associations and bands and military institutes. Miscellaneous and unforeseen contingences. Royal Military College of Canada, Dominion Arsenal Defences, Esquimalt, B. C. Capital account—Arms, ammunition, defences. Rifle ranges. Rifle ranges. Befences, Esquimalt, B.C., purchase of land. Rifles. Coronation contingent.	37,988 23,890 75,006 149,998 111,944 299,689 64,165 1,398 62,972 62,630
Coronation contingent. Supplementary votes— For land adjoining drill hall, Hamilton. Royal review transport. LtCol. Cole, reimbursement legal costs Christie & Pufford, work on drill hall, Victoria. Gunner Wilson, work on Central Rifle Range, B.C. Sundry gratuities.	6,000 1,037 1,351 60 173 472
Total expenditure	2,503,639
By vote— Pensions—Militia, Rebellion 1885 Militia, Fenian Raid	18,188 2,267 20,485
By statute— Pensions—Militia, Upper Canada Rebellion, 1837-1838	360
Revenue.	
Casual Ammunition, stores and clothing Rents Miscellaneous. Royal Military College	483 10,118 3,894 3,825 23,955
	42,27